

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2232, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "person" and insert "individual" and delete "every" and insert "
1.3 during the previous"

1.4 Page 1, lines 15 and 16, after "chapter" insert "256D or"

1.5 Page 1, line 16, delete the first "the" and insert "any"

1.6 Page 1, line 17, delete "inform" and insert "instruct" and delete "of the need to assess
1.7 whether the procedures" and insert "to proceed" and after "section" insert "256D.024 or"

1.8 Page 1, line 18, delete "should be initiated" and insert ", whichever is applicable,"

1.9 Page 2, line 16, delete "person" and insert "individual"

1.10 Page 3, line 9, delete the second "the" and delete "February" and insert "April"

1.11 Page 3, after line 9, insert:

1.12 "Sec. 5. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**

1.13 Sections 1 to 4 are effective January 1, 2013."